17J1y71- 8Hol
5JIy71- 8Hol

fst1;  :4521:09 1:3411:59434 Gold Cup Inv’l H 175k
fm 1%@® :4631:1031:35 1:47134 American H 79k

17Jun71- 8Hol fst53f  :22 :443 :562 1:023 34 Hol Express H 33k
1Mar71-8SA sl 13 :4641:1111:37 2:03 44 S Anita H 145k
27Feb71- 8SA  fst 1% :46 1:0931:3421:47 44 San Antonio 88k
bFeb71-8SA  fst 1 :224:453 1:0931:4124 4 San Pasqual H 55k

Previously owned by Cain Hoy Stable
16Jan71-8SA gd 7f  :222:.443 1.0821:21 44 San Carlos H 56k
2Jan71-8SA  gd 6f  :213:44 561 1:083 34 Palos Verdes H 32k
60ct70- 6SA  fm *63f@ :223:45 1:0641:13 24 Autumn Days H 21k
12Sep70- 6Dmr fst 53f  :213:442 1:0213 4 Alw 8500
May70- 8Hol fst7f  :221:441 1:0811:203 34 Los Angeles H 53k
Placed first through disqualification
24Apr70- 8Hol fst6f  :214:441 :561 1.083 4 4 Handicap 15000
10Apr70- 8Hol fst6f  :22 :443 563 1:08434 Premiere H 33k
Previously trained by F.A. Bonsal
21Jun69- 8AP  fst 1 :223:45 1:0921:342  Arl Classic 111k

30May69- 8GS  fst 1% :4541:0941:3521:48  Jersey Derby 137k
21May69- 8GS  fst 185 :233:471 1:1121:433  Alw 12000
10May69- 7Aqu fst 1 :223:45 1:09 1:344  Withers 58k

Placed first through disqualification
29Apr69- 8CD  fst 1 :221:45 1:09 1:342  Derby Trial 16k

18Apr69- 6Kee sly 7f  :224:452 1:10 1:224  Alw 10000

5Apr69- 7Kee fst6f  :22 :444 :572 1:101  Alw 7500

19Feb69- 8Hia fst 1%  :47 1:1141:3631:493  Everglades 32k
5Feb69- 7Hia fst7f  :233:46 1:1011:223  Bahamas (Div 1) 24k
25Jan69- 6Hia fst7f  :224.453 1:0931:223  ©Alw 5500

17Jan69- 5Hia fst6f  :22 .45 1:093  ©Alw 5000

Previously trained by W.W. Stephens

230ct68- 5Bel fst7f  :231:463 1:.1111:24  Alw 7000
100ct68- 5Bel fst6f  :222:46 1112 ©Md Sp Wt
20ct68- 3Bel fst6f  :202:454 111 ©Md Sp Wt

b. c. 1966, by Battle Joined (Armageddon)-Fast Turn, by Turn-to

Own.- Forked Lightning Ranch
Br.- H.F. Guggenheim (Ky)

Tr.- Charles Whittingham

718
51113
25 32
31 1
8112
511

o

(= IS Ry C Y

L3, I QN G XY

— s s N
[

L

—_ro
+~ oo
w
= >

o

0w o~
w o RO o
w W =

12633

14
11
32
14
12}
14

il
22
12
13
1hd

"
3nk
3

16
15
4
16
1
12

133
14
13
113
134
¢

113
2
11
15

2no

12
4

143
2
1

2
3

4

17
112
3

4
5y
1hd
13
16

2hd
1no

3
4

Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W

Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W
Pierce D

Shoemaker W
Shoemaker W

Baeza B
Ycaza M
Ycaza M
Ycaza M

Ycaza M
Ycaza M
Brumfield D
Ycaza M
Ycaza M
Ycaza M
Ycaza M

Rotz JL
Ycaza M
Ycaza M

134
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130
124
129

126
129
128
124
126

123
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126
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126

122
121
19
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115
"
19

122
122
122

*30

*.60 101-09

*40
*80

94-10

99-14
83-22

*1.00 97-11

*90

95-07

*1.20 98-13

*80
*30

*70 103-12

*60

*10
2.30

95-11
94-06

9-11

98-13
94-11

*1.60 89-15
*3.30 94-16

*50
*50

*30 101-16

*30
*.60
130
*80
*70
330

310

86-19
92-14

94-20
91-14
81-21
95-14
95-16
96-15

87-13

*1.50 88-17
*2.50 89-13

Lifetime record: 2719 6 0 $636,641

Ack Ack13433Comtal1111Manta1172 Ridden out 8
Ack Ack1304Divide and Rule1216Figonero1131 Easily 7
Ack Ack1303Pitching Wedge109noGalea Pass113nk Easily 7
Ack Ack13015Cougar I11254The Field1091% Driving 10
Ack Ack12431Good Manners11513Hanalei Bay1171  Handily 11

AckAck1293DelawareChief1183Figonro121} Stumbled,driving 8

AckAck126'3JungleSavage1208KingofCricket119hd
JungleSavage1173AckAck1292KingofCricket1196
AckAck1281%F leetSurprise11710BargainDay11512

Ack Ack1245F leet Surprise1163Derby Day Boy1143
DIRightorWrong114noAck Ack12643Baffle1231

Driving 7
Held well 5
Mild drive 4

Driving 6
Impeded late 6

Ack Ack1232First Mate122noF leet Surprise1173
First Mate11823Right or Wrong114nkBaffle124nk

Driving 8
Blocked 7

AckAck12045KingoftheCastl12013F stHIrous120nk  Mild drive 10
Al Hattab12625Ack Ack1265Rooney’s Shield126'5  Weakened 10
Night Invader1193Ack Ack1223Ad Majora1193%  Game effort 6
DlGleamingLight1263AckAck126hdTyrant126nk Bothered late 8

Ack Ack1227Indian Emerald1224Fleet Allied1223
Ack Ack12112Tripsville11223Sheik of Bagdad11211  Handily 4
WalkingStick1153AckAck11923Viceregal1225  Couldn't last 7
Arts and Letters1123Top Knight1222Al Hattah119} Tired 12
Ack Ack115hdAl Hattah1192Curette117nk Bore out,lasted 8
Ack Ack1173Distinctive1193Arts and Letters1193 Handily 9
Ack Ack1196Next Beauty11613Banquet Circuit1194  Driving 12

Handily 7

IFoundGold115hdAckAck122noKingoftheCastle 1223
Ack Ack122no]zaak12225Alaskan Reindeer1225
Nephew1223Ack Ack12213Banquet Circuit12213

Missed 8
Hard drive 14
Good effort 14
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